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Dr. LaRue Allen
Raymond and Rosalee Weiss Professor of Applied
Psychology
Steinhardt School of Education
New York University
Kimball Hall, Floor 4R, Room 420
246 Greene Street
New York, NY 10003
larue.allen@nyu.edu
212-998-5076
998 5360
212-998-4048 fax

Darlyne Bailey
Vice President for Academic Affairs and Dean
Dean's Office TC BOX 054
Teachers College, Columbia University

Deborah Bial
President and Founder
The POSSE Foundation, Inc.
14 Wall Street, 11th Floor
New York, NY 10005
(212) 405-1691
(212)405-1697 fax
debbieb@possefoundation.org
www.possefoundation.org

Valentine J. Burroughs, MD
Medical Director
Chairman Department of Medicine
North General Hospital
1879 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10035
(212)-423-4065
fax: 212-423-4399

Calvin Butts
Reverend
Abyssinian Baptist Church
132 W 138th St
New York, NY 10030-2303
Phone: (212) 862-7474
ngraham@abyssinian.org

Eugene Callender
Reverend
St. James Presbytarian
409 West 141st Street
New York, NY 10031
(212) 283-4541
Fax: (212) 283-2144

Home Address:
325 West 86th Street, Apt 1D,
New York, NY 10024
212-362-4219

Velma L. Cobb
Vice President of Education and Youth Development
National Urban League
120 Wall St Ste 8
New York, NY 10005-3900
(212) 558-5300
212 558-5355
vcobb@nul.org.
Jacqueline Mason (Administrative Assistant)
(212) 558-5358
(212) 344-5332 [fax]
jmason@nul.org

James Comer, M.D., M.P.H.
Maurice Falk Professor of Child Psychiatry
Child Study Center
Yale University School of Medicine
230 South Frontage Road
P.O. Box 207900
New Haven, CT 06520-7900
james.comer@yale.edu
(203) 785-2548 tel
(203) 785-3359 fax
Assistant: Etta
etta.burke@yale.edu

Wallace Cooke Jr.
Contractor
31-06 Buell St.
East Elmhurst, NY - 11369-1915
Home: (718) 426-6983
Office at home: (718) 205-1510
Fax: (718) 205-1509
Email: wallace.cooke@worldnet.att.net

Vincent A. Dotoli
Head of School
Harlem Episcopal School
435 W. 141st Street
New York, NY 10031
vdotoli@heschool.org
(212) 694-5560 Tel & Fax
(must call before fax)

Kadiatou Diallo
Amadou Diallo Foundation
110 West 116 th Street
#5A
New York, NY 10026
kadiatoudl@aol.com
(212) 865-8847
(240) 632-1187

Jean Green Dorsey
President
Management Matters
160 W 97thStreet
New York, NY 10025
(212) 222-0308
Dorsey@dorseyimd@aol.com

Dr. Babette Edwards
Chair, Harlem Education Roundtable
President, Harlem Parents Union
129-33 W. 147th Street, Suite 24C
New York, NY 10039
(212) 690-4786
fax 212) 690-4788

Howard T. Everson, PhD
VP for Academic Initiatives
and Chief Research Scientist
The College Board
45 Columbus Avenue
New York, NY 10023
Tel: 212.373.8706
Fax: 212.262.1427
Mobile#: 917.520.6648
email: heverson@collegeboard.org
www. collegeboard.com

C. Virginia Fields
Manhattan Borough President
1 Centre Street
19th Floor
New York, NY 10007
212-669-8300
212-669-3840 fax
bp@manhattanbp.org

Assistant:
Yohanna Haynes
YHaynes@manhattanbp.org

Sharon Parker-Frazier
Co-Chair Youth and Education
Community Board 7, Manhattan
120 West 97 Street,
New York, NY 10025
212-932-1977
Email: Sharonparker7@aol.com

250 West 87th Street
New York, NY 10024
Tel: (212) 362-4008
Fax: 595-9317
http://www.cb7.org/main.html

Lucy Friedman
President
The After-School Corporation (TASC)
925 Ninth Avenue
New York, NY 10019
Phone: (212)547-6951
Fax: (212)547-6983
lfriedman@tascorp.org
Karen Valen- Assistant to L. Friedman
(212)547-6992

Dr. Lenora Fulani
Co-Founder, All Stars Project, Inc
Co-Director, Joseph A. Forgione Development
School for Youth
543 West 42nd Street
New York, NY 10036
(212) 941-9400
(212) 941-8340
lfulani@allstars.org
www.allstars.org

Dr. Robert Fullilove
Associate Dean, Community and Minority Affairs
Co-Director, Community Research Group
Mailman School of Public Health, Columbia
University.
513 W 166th Street
New York, NY 10032
(212)740--7292
(212)795-4222
ref5@columbia.edu
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Hector Gesualdo
Executive Director
ASPIRA of New York
520 Eighth Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10018
HGesualdo@NY.aspira.org
(212) 564-6880 Ext. 102

Clarence T. Grant
Reverend
Convent Ave. Baptist Church
425 W. 144th St.
New York, NY 10031
212-234-6767
212-234-4673
212-234-6019 fax
conventchurch@aol.com

Montgomery Gray
Associate Professor of Social Sciences
Bronx Community College
Colston Hall
West 181st Street & University Ave.
Bronx, NY 10453
(718) 289-5673

8OO Grand Concourse, APT 2A-N
Bronx, New York 10451
(H) 718-585-3661
(E-Mail) obgoni42 @aol.com

LaRuth Grey
Director of External Relations
Metro Center for Urban Education
Steinhardt School of Education
Press Hall, 82 Washington Square E, Suite 72
New York, NY 10003
212-998-5137
212-995-4199 fax
laruth.gray@nyu.edu

*Dr. Jeanne Brooks-Gunn
Co-Director
National Center for Children and Families
Teachers College, Columbia University
525 West 120 th Street, Box 39
NY, NY 10027
212-678-3338 Tel
212-678-3676 Fax
jb224@columbia.edu

Héctor Cordero-Guzmán
Chair, Department of Black and Hispanic Studies
Baruch College - CUNY, Box B4-280
One Bernard Baruch Way
New York, NY 10010
Phone: (646) 312-4440 (Ms. Ana Calero-
Administrative Assistant)
ana_calero@baruch.cuny.edu
Fax: (646) 312-4441
E-mail:Hector_Cordero@baruch.cuny.edu

Irving Hamer
Deputy Superintendent
Miami Dade County Schools
Curriculum & Instruction / School Improvement Zone
1450 N.E. 2nd Avenue
Miami, Florida 33132
305-995-1433 tel

Andrea Van De Kamp
Senior Vice President
Chairman West Coast Operations
9665 Wilshire Boulevard
Beverly Hills, CA 90212
Andrea.Vandekamp@sothebys.com
(310) 274-0340
(310) 786-1851
Robert Jackson
Community Office:
Jackson@council.nyc.ny.us
751 West 183rd Street
New York, NY 10033

Sarah Morgridge,
Executive Assistant
m07morgr@council.nyc.ny.us
(212) 928 -1322
Fax: 212- 928-4177

Pam Jones
In the Spirit of the Children
Founder and Director
104 East 126th Street
New York, NY 10035
(212) 410-9801
Fax: (212)410-9804
epjones@spiritofthechildren.org

Home Address:
187 Beechwood Ave.
Staten Island, NY 10301

Jacquelyn Kamin
Office of Manhattan Representative
1 Center Street
New York, NY 10007
212-669-8166
212-669-4306
917-442-5055
Email: jkamin@manhattanbp.org

Augusta Souza Kappner
President
Bank Street College of Education
610 West 112th Street
New York, NY 10025
212-875-4595
fax (212) 875-4594
ask@bankstreet.edu

Janet Kelley
Executive director
The Partnership for After School Education
120 Broadway, Suite 3048
New York, NY 10271
Phone (212) 571-2664
Fax (212) 571-2676
Email: jkelley@pasesetter.org

Hope Leichter
Elbenwood Professor of Education
Department of International & Transcultural Studies
Teachers College, Columbia University
TC BOX 123
hl177@columbia.edu

Paula Martin
Executive Director
Harlem Center for Education
1 East 104 Street, Suite 382
New York, NY 10029
(212) 348-9200 Tel
(212) 831-8202 Fax
Email: pmartin@harlemctred.org

C. Vernon Mason, M. Div.
Executive Director
Uth Turn Project
New York Theological Seminary
475 Riverside Drive, Suite 500
New York, NY 10115
Phone: (212) 870-1234
Fax (212) 870-1236
cvmason@nyts.edu
Angela Moses, Assistant
(212) 870-1254
Amoses@nyts.edu

Dr. Claude Mayberry, Jr.
President and CEO
Science Weekly Inc.
President of the National Commission
of African American Education
2141 Industrial Park
Silver Spring, MD 20904
sciencew@erols.com

Olga A. Mendez
State Senator
87 East 116th

Ground Floor
New York, NY 10029-1103
(212) 860-0893
(212) 831-0530

Home Address:
1215 5th Avenue
Apt. 15D
New York, NY 10029-5211
(212)876-0967

Dr. LaMar P. Miller
Professor of Education and Executive Director
Steinhardt School of Education
Metro Center, New York University
Pless Hall, 82 Washington Square E, Suite 72
New York, NY 10003

lamar.miller@nyu.edu
(212) 998 -5110
Assistant: Karen Greiner
Kpg207@nyu.edu
(212) 992-9431
fax: (212) 995_4199

*Dr. Peter Negroni
Senior Vice President for K-12 Education
The College Board
45 Columbus Avenue
New York, NY 10023-6992
Assistant: Jesann Giakoumis
713-8072
JGiakoumis@collegeboard.org
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Pedro Noguera
Professor
Department of Teaching and Learning, East Building
Steinhardt School of Education
New York University
pedro.noguera@nyu.edu
Pan6@nyu.edu
239 Greene Street, 6th Floor
New York, NY 10003
212 998-5787 Tel
212 995-4258 Fax
Pedro Pedraza
Program Director, CUNY Caribbean Exchange
Program
Researcher, Center for Puerto Rican Studies
Hunter College, Room 1403E
695 Park Avenue,
New York, NY 10021
(212) 772-5711
Research -Room 1403E
E-mail: ppedraza@hunter.cuny.edu

Moises Perez
Executive Director
Alianza Dominicana
2410 Amsterdam Ave
New York, NY 10033
(212) 740-1960
Fax: (212) 740-1967
Email: Mperez@alianzadom.org
Minerva Guerrero, Executive Assistant
Telephone: 212-740-1960
E-mail: mguerrero@alianzadom.org

Bill Perkins
Council Member
163 West 125th Street, Suite 729
New York, NY 10027
(212) 662-4440 Tel
(212) 932-1130 Fax
perkins@council.nyc.ny.us
Assistant: Cordell Clear

Dr. Sharon Robinson
Executive Vice President, ETS
President, Educational Policy Leadership Institute
Educational Testing Service
1800 K St NW
Suite 900
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 659-8077
(202) 659-8073
srobinson@ets.org
www.ets.org
Assistant: Jeffrey Williams
jxwilliams@ ets.org
1.609.734.1824
1.202.659.8077 (DC Office)

Adelaide Sanford
Vice Chancellor, Board of Regents
New York State Education Department
55 Hanson Place
Brooklyn, NY 11217
718-722-2796
718-465-8620 fax

Hector Santana
Empire State Development Corporation NYC
East Harlem Initiative
2249 2nd Ave.
New York, NY 10029
(212) 987-9204 Office
(212) 987-9091 Fax
(917) 209-0549 (Cell)
ADK116@aol.com (contact by email)

Gary Simmons
Founder & Executive Director
Leadership Enterprise for a Diverse America
165 West 87th Street
New York, NY 10024
Email: garysimons@LEDA2003.org

Lucille Swarns
Regional Superintendent, Region 10
4360 Broadway Room# 527
Manhattan, NY 10033
Office: (917) 521-3771
Fax: (917) 251-3709
Email: lswarns@nycboe.net
Chymeka Olfonse
Special Assistant to Regional Superintendent,
Region 10
917-521-3706
COlfonse@nycboe.net

Shelia Evans-Tranumn
Associate Commissioner
NYS State Education Department
Office of New York City School and Community
Services
55 Hanson Place
Brooklyn, New York 11217
T: 718-722-2796
Fax: 718-722-4559

Sandra Timmons
President
External Relations
A Better Chance
240 West 35th Street
9th Floor
New York NY 10001-2506
Main Line: (646) 346-1310
(646) 346-1353
(646) 346-1364 (fax)
stimmons@abetterchance.org
www.abetterchance.org

Eugene Webb
Webb & Brooker, Inc. Real Estate
2534 Adam Clayton Powell Jr. Blvd
New York, NY 10039-3805
(212) 926-7100
fax (212) 862-0923
email: ewebb@webb-brooker.com
Assistant - Evalese
926-7100

Reverend Dr. Fred Weidmann (can’t come in Jan.
will have assistant assigned in Jan. working Prof.
Hunger and Vince)
Minister of Education
Riverside Church
490 Riverside Drive
New York, NY 10027
212.870.6811
email fweidmann@theriversidechurchny.org

Carol White
Special Assistant to the President for Public
Affairs; Higher Education Officer
Bronx Community College LH 27
West 181 Street & University Avenue ·
Bronx · New York · 10453
(718) 289-5151 Tel
(718) 289-6011 Fax
Assistant: Raymond Gonzalez
Raymond.gonzalez@bcc.cuny.edu

Marina W. Winton
President & Chief Executive Officer
"I Have a Dream"® Foundation
330 Seventh Avenue, 20th Floor
New York, New York 10001
Tel.: 212-293-5480 ext. 21
Fax: 212-293-5478
www.ihad.org

Randreta N. Ward-Evans
Associate Executive Director
Friends of Harlem Hospital Center, Inc.
506 Lenox Avenue, 3162B
New York, NY 10037
Tel: 212-939-2489/2471
Fax: 212-939-2596
Randreta.ward-evans@nychhc.org

Cheri Coleman
69 Main Street,
2nd Floor
Nyack, New York 10960
845-480-5890
845-405-1881 mobile
cherid@optonline.net

Edmund Gordon
Director
Institute for Urban and Minority Education
Teachers College, Columbia University
2090 Adam Clayton Powell Jr. Blvd, 8th Floor
New York, New York 10027
212-678-3444 / egordon@tc.columbia.edu

Beatrice Bridgall
Assistant Director
Institute for Urban and Minority Education
Teachers College, Columbia University
2090 Adam Clayton Powell Jr. Blvd, 8th Floor
New York, New York 10027
212-678-3444

Veronica Holly
Senior Program Associate
Institute for Urban and Minority Education
Teachers College, Columbia University
2090 Adam Clayton Powell Jr. Blvd, 8th Floor
New York, New York 10027
212-678-3413 / holly@tc.columbia.edu
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